
 

 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 

 
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-30 
Revised on: MAY 24, 2004 
 
03 October 2022 
 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2022-060 
 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2022-060 is issued to amend and/or modify the details 
provided in the Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2022-025 for the “Services of a Tour Operator for 
the Conduct of Tourism Marketing Educational Seminar” as follow:  
 

ITEM 
NO. 

SPECIFICATION 

 FROM TO 

1 

Technical 
Specifications 

A.RUN 1: NOVEMBER 15-17, 2022 
| ILOCOS REGION  

A. RUN 1:  APRIL 18-20, 2023 |  
ILOCOS REGION 

LOT 1 
– A2 

Rental of Training Venue 
(November 15-17, 2022)  

Rental of Training Venue  
(April 18-20, 2023) 

LOT 1 
– A4 

Spacious venue that can 
accommodate a stage  
(minimum 9ft width x 12ft length x 
1ft or 2ft high); classroom set-up 
for 70 pax and a secretariat area  

Inclusive of audio-visual 
equipment & technical assistance; 
preferably with a maximum of 
two (2)  9 ‘ x 12 ‘ portable screen 
and two (2) 4500 ANSI lumens 
projectors 

LOT 1 
– A13 

November 14: managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

April 17:  managed buffet dinner 
for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– A14 

November 15: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

April 18:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– A15 

November 16: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

April 19:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– A16 

November 17: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

April 20:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– A18 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: Nov 14, 2022 
Check-out: Nov 18, 2022 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: April 17, 2023 
Check-out: April 21, 2023 

LOT 1 
– A26 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
Nov 14 – Nov 19 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
April 17 – April 22, 2023 

LOT 1 
– A36 

OCULAR INSPECTION  
Indicative date for inspection:  
25-26 October 2022  
(to be confirmed 2 weeks prior to 
travel)  

OCULAR INSPECTION 
Indicative date for inspection:  
March 27-28, 2023  
(to be confirmed 2 weeks prior to 
travel) 

 
 
 



    
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2022-060 
ITB No. 2022-025 

 

ITEM 
NO. 

SPECIFICATION 

 FROM TO 

1 

Technical 
Specifications 

B.RUN 2: NOVEMBER 29- 
DECEMBER 1, 2022 | BOHOL  

B.RUN 2:  MAY 15-20, 2023 |  
BOHOL 

LOT 1 
– B2 

Rental of Training Venue  
(Nov. 29 – Dec. 1, 2022)  
 

Rental of Training Venue  
(May 16-18, 2023) 

LOT 1 
– B4 

Space for an LED set-up on stage; 
PA system, camera and technical 
booth  
 

Inclusive of audio-visual 
equipment & technical assistance; 
preferably with a maximum of 
two (2)  9 ‘ x 12 ‘ portable screen 
and two (2) 4500 ANSI lumens 
projectors 

LOT 1 
– B13 

November 28: managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

May 16:  managed buffet dinner 
for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– B14 

November 29: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

May 17:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– B15 

November 30: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

May 18:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– B16 

December 01: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax  

May 19:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks,  managed buffet 
dinner for 76 pax 

LOT 1 
– B18 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: Nov 28 , 2022 
Check-out: Dec 02, 2022 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: May 15, 2023 
Check-out: May 19, 2023 

LOT 1 
– B26 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
Nov 28-Dec 03, 2022 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
May 15- May 20, 2023 

LOT 1 
– B35 

OCULAR INSPECTION  
Indicative date for inspection:  
27-28 October 2022  
(to be confirmed 2 weeks prior to 
travel)  

OCULAR INSPECTION 
Indicative date for inspection:  
March 29-20, 2023  
(to be confirmed 2 weeks prior to 
travel) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2022-060 
ITB No. 2022-025 

ITEM 
NO. 

SPECIFICATION 

 FROM TO 

2 

Technical 
Specifications 

A.RUN 1: NOVEMBER 18, 2022 | 
ILOCOS REGION  

A.RUN 1:  APRIL 21, 2023 |  ILOCOS 

REGION 

LOT 2 
– A1 

INCENTIVED MEALS  
November 18: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed 
buffet dinner for 76 pax  

INCENTIVED MEALS 
April 21:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks, managed buffet dinner 
for 76 pax 

LOT 2 
– A8 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: Nov 18, 2022 
Check-out: Nov 19, 2022 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: April 21, 2023 
Check-out: April 22, 2023 

LOT 2 
– A12 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
Nov 18, 2022 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
April 21, 2023 

2 B.RUN 2: DECEMBER 2, 2022 | 
BOHOL  

B.RUN 2:  MAY 19, 2023 |  
BOHOL 

LOT 2 
– B1 

INCENTIVED MEALS  
December 2: AM snacks, plated 
lunch, PM snacks, managed 
buffet dinner for 76 pax  

INCENTIVED MEALS 
May 19:  AM snacks, plated lunch, 
PM snacks, managed buffet dinner 
for 76 pax 

LOT 2 
– B8 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: Dec 02, 2022 
Check-out: Dec 03, 2022 

ACCOMMODATION 
Check-in: May 19, 2023 
Check-out: May 20, 2023 

LOT 2 
– B12 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
Dec 02, 2022 

LAND TRANSPORTATION 
May 19, 2023 

 
This Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 
 
 
 
 
ATTY. VENANCIO C. MANUEL III 
Chairperson 
Bids and Awards Committee 
 
 
 

Received by the Bidder: 
__________________________  
Date: _____________________ 


